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Jazz Album Chart

Bill Charlap Plays George Gershwin: The American 
Soul (Blue Note) +30
Dave Stryker Big City (Mel Bay) +26
Roger Kellaway Remembering Bobby Darin 
(IPO Recordings) +17
Paul Anka Rock Swings (Verve Music Group) +14
The Bud Shank Quartet with Phil Woods Bouncing With 
Bud & Phil - Live At Yoshi’s (Capri) +12

Dave Stryker Big City (Mel Bay) +131
Bill Charlap Plays George Gershwin: The American Soul 
(Blue Note) +126
Jason Moran Same Mother (Blue Note) +95
Ahmad Jamal After Fajr (Dreyfus Jazz) +68
Terence Blanchard Flow (Blue Note) +63

Roger Kellaway Remembering Bobby Darin (IPO Recordings)
Paul Grabowsky Tales Of Time & Space (Sanctuary)
Lorraine Feather Dooji Wooji (Sanctuary)
Paul Anka Rock Swings (Verve Music Group)
David Gibson The Path To Delphi (Nagel Heyer)
The Mike Vax Big Band Next Stop - Live... On The Road (Summit)
Frank Mantooth Ladies Sing for Lovers (MCG/Heads Up)
John Goldman In Walked Pierre (Blujazz)
Paul Serrato Excursions (Graffiti Productions)
The Dave Weckl Band Multiplicity (Stretch/Concord)

TW LW 2W Peak Artist Release Label TP LP +/- Weeks Stations Adds
1 1 1 1 John Scofield That’s What I Say: The Music of Ray Charles Verve Music Group 314 325 -11 9 51 0
2 2 3 2 Bill Cunliffe Imaginacion Torii Records 297 295 2 7 51 1
3 3 4 3 David Hazeltine Modern Standards Sharp Nine 267 281 -14 6 54 0
4 14 18 4 Terence Blanchard Flow Blue Note 237 174 63 4 47 1
5 4 2 1 Joe Lovano Joyous Encounter Blue Note 232 258 -26 9 49 0
6 12 13 6 Eddie Palmieri Listen Here! Concord Jazz 231 188 43 4 46 6
7 7 10 7 Terry Gibbs Feelin’ Good: Live In Studio Mack Avenue 226 204 22 4 43 4
8 6 7 6 Joshua Redman Elastic Band Momentum Nonesuch 213 226 -13 5 43 3
9 11 29 9 Freddy Cole This Love Of Mine HighNote 194 193 1 3 48 5
10 16 31 10 Sean Jones Gemini Mack Avenue 189 171 18 4 44 8
11 NR NR 11 Bill Charlap Plays George Gershwin: The American Soul Blue Note 186 60 126 1 47 30
12 35 NR 12 Ahmad Jamal After Fajr Dreyfus Jazz 184 116 68 2 43 10
13 5 8 5 Hank Jones For My Father Justin Time 176 235 -59 6 40 1
14 10 6 3 Steve Hobbs Spring Cycle Random Chance 175 198 -23 9 37 1
15 22 32 15 Cedar Walton Underground Memoirs HighNote 174 143 31 3 43 3
16 27 21 16 Peter Martin In The P.M. MAXJAZZ 173 136 37 7 43 2
17 9 5 1 Eldar Eldar Sony Classical 161 200 -39 13 41 0
18 24 20 13 Dave Brubeck Quartet London Flat, London Sharp Telarc Jazz 160 140 20 6 42 2
18 23 41 18 Javon Jackson Have You Heard Palmetto 160 141 19 3 43 4
20 8 22 8 Lizz Wright Dreaming Wide Awake Verve/Forecast 159 203 -44 6 36 1
20 26 11 4 Curtis Fuller Keep It Simple Savant 159 138 21 12 39 1
22 13 9 1 Gary Burton Next Generation Concord Jazz 153 180 -27 13 43 0
22 14 19 14 The Frank & Joe Show 66 2/3 Hyena Records 153 174 -21 4 35 1
24 20 12 10 Marian McPartland & Friends 85 Candles-Live In New York Concord Jazz 152 147 5 11 34 3
25 19 15 3 Scott Hamilton/Bill Charlap Trio Back In New York Concord Jazz 149 151 -2 13 38 0
25 17 15 13 Dena DeRose A Walk In The Park MAXJAZZ 149 159 -10 7 40 1
27 31 36 27 Miguel Zenon Jibaro Marsalis Music/ Rounder 

Records
148 123 25 5 40 0

28 33 34 28 City Rhythm Orchestra Vibrant Tones Limehouse Records 146 121 25 3 30 1
29 39 NR 29 Brian Lynch 24/7 Nagel Heyer 140 106 34 2 34 6
30 37 27 22 Ron Blake Sonic Tonic Mack Avenue 138 113 25 7 39 4
31 31 39 29 Calvin Keys Calvinesque‘ Silverado Records 137 123 14 6 28 2
31 18 14 7 Cheryl Bentyne Let Me Off Uptown Telarc Jazz 137 154 -17 11 28 0
33 36 33 27 Arturo Sandoval Live At The Blue Note Half Note Records 136 115 21 6 37 2
33 29 28 15 Alan Pasqua My New Old Friend Cryptogramophone 136 127 9 10 38 0
35 NR NR 35 Dave Stryker Big City Mel Bay 131 NR 131 1 32 26
36 25 45 25 The Bill Holman Band Live Jazzed Media 129 139 -10 4 38 5
37 48 NR 37 Harry Connick Jr. Occasion Marsalis Music/ Rounder 

Records
128 74 54 2 35 4

38 NR NR 38 Roni Ben-Hur Signature Reservoir 125 64 61 1 29 6
39 28 26 25 Mary Stallings Remember Love Half Note Records 123 133 -10 6 38 1
40 30 24 10 Vic Juris A Second Look Mel Bay 119 125 -6 10 33 0
41 47 37 33 Kathy Kosins Vintage Mahogany Jazz 113 75 38 5 33 2
41 37 37 30 Mingus Big Band/Orchestra/Dynasty I Am Three Sunnyside 113 113 0 4 35 1
41 21 17 17 Luther Hughes Cannonball-Coltrane Primrose Lane 113 146 -33 10 22 0
44 43 35 22 Curtis Stigers I Think It’s Going To Rain Today Concord Jazz 103 89 14 12 30 0
45 42 43 33 Sonny Stitt Work Done HighNote 100 93 7 5 36 2
46 NR NR 46 The Bud Shank Quartet with Phil Woods Bouncing With Bud & Phil - Live At Yoshi’s Capri 98 52 46 1 30 12
47 NR NR 30 Jason Moran Same Mother Blue Note 95 NR 95 20 25 0
48 NR NR 48 Meshell Ndegeocello presents The Spirit 

Music Jamia
Dance Of The Infidel Shanachie 88 43 45 1 14 1

49 41 30 20 Dana Landry Journey Home Summit 86 97 -11 9 22 0
50 43 NR 43 Wayne Shorter Beyond The Sound Barrier Verve Music Group 85 89 -4 2 33 9
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TW LW 2W Peak Artist Release Label TP LP +/- Weeks Stations Adds
1 3 3 1 David Hazeltine Modern Standards Sharp Nine 278 267 11 7 51 0
2 2 2 2 Bill Cunliffe Imaginacion Torii Records 265 297 -32 8 49 1
3 1 1 1 John Scofield That’s What I Say: The Music of Ray Charles Verve Music Group 255 314 -59 10 52 0
4 11 NR 4 Bill Charlap Plays George Gershwin: The American Soul Blue Note 248 186 62 2 41 5
5 7 7 5 Terry Gibbs Feelin’ Good: Live In Studio Mack Avenue 247 226 21 5 44 4
6 4 14 4 Terence Blanchard Flow Blue Note 232 237 -5 5 51 7
7 10 16 7 Sean Jones Gemini Mack Avenue 225 189 36 5 44 2
8 9 11 8 Freddy Cole This Love Of Mine HighNote 218 194 24 4 45 2
9 8 6 6 Joshua Redman Elastic Band Momentum Nonesuch 216 213 3 6 42 4
10 6 12 6 Eddie Palmieri Listen Here! Concord Jazz 203 231 -28 5 48 1
11 12 35 11 Ahmad Jamal After Fajr Dreyfus Jazz 202 184 18 3 48 9
12 5 4 1 Joe Lovano Joyous Encounter Blue Note 198 232 -34 10 44 0
13 18 23 13 Javon Jackson Have You Heard Palmetto 193 160 33 4 49 5
14 13 5 5 Hank Jones For My Father Justin Time 174 176 -2 7 42 1
15 14 10 3 Steve Hobbs Spring Cycle Random Chance 172 175 -3 10 38 1
16 29 39 16 Brian Lynch 24/7 Nagel Heyer 161 140 21 3 36 5
17 20 8 8 Lizz Wright Dreaming Wide Awake Verve/Forecast 154 159 -5 7 31 1
18 25 17 13 Dena DeRose A Walk In The Park MAXJAZZ 147 149 -2 8 39 1
19 22 14 14 The Frank & Joe Show 66 2/3 Hyena Records 143 153 -10 5 36 1
20 15 22 15 Cedar Walton Underground Memoirs HighNote 142 174 -32 4 45 4
21 38 NR 21 Roni Ben-Hur Signature Reservoir 138 125 13 2 37 9
22 16 27 16 Peter Martin In The P.M. MAXJAZZ 134 173 -39 8 35 0
23 18 24 13 Dave Brubeck Quartet London Flat, London Sharp Telarc Jazz 132 160 -28 7 39 1
23 25 19 3 Scott Hamilton/Bill Charlap Trio Back In New York Concord Jazz 132 149 -17 14 33 0
25 30 37 22 Ron Blake Sonic Tonic Mack Avenue 131 138 -7 8 35 1
26 35 NR 26 Dave Stryker Big City Mel Bay 125 131 -6 2 37 8
27 28 33 27 City Rhythm Orchestra Vibrant Tones Limehouse Records 122 146 -24 4 35 7
28 39 28 25 Mary Stallings Remember Love Half Note Records 121 123 -2 7 36 0
28 24 20 10 Marian McPartland & Friends 85 Candles-Live In New York Concord Jazz 121 152 -31 12 25 0
30 31 18 7 Cheryl Bentyne Let Me Off Uptown Telarc Jazz 120 137 -17 12 27 1
31 NR NR 31 The Clayton-Hamilton Jazz Orchestra Live At MCG MCG Jazz 117 29 88 1 26 12
32 41 37 30 Mingus Big Band/Orchestra/Dynasty I Am Three Sunnyside 116 113 3 5 34 1
33 20 26 4 Curtis Fuller Keep It Simple Savant 110 159 -49 13 29 0
34 40 30 10 Vic Juris A Second Look Mel Bay 107 119 -12 11 30 2
35 41 47 33 Kathy Kosins Vintage Mahogany Jazz 103 113 -10 6 32 1
35 33 36 27 Arturo Sandoval Live At The Blue Note Half Note Records 103 136 -33 7 29 0
37 36 25 25 The Bill Holman Band Live Jazzed Media 101 129 -28 5 32 2
38 22 13 1 Gary Burton Next Generation Concord Jazz 99 153 -54 14 31 0
39 41 21 17 Luther Hughes Cannonball-Coltrane Primrose Lane 92 113 -21 11 22 1
39 31 31 29 Calvin Keys Calvinesque’ Silverado Records 92 137 -45 7 28 2
41 45 42 33 Sonny Stitt Work Done HighNote 89 100 -11 6 27 1
42 NR NR 42 Roger Kellaway Remembering Bobby Darin IPO Recordings 83 76 7 1 30 13
43 50 43 43 Wayne Shorter Beyond The Sound Barrier Verve Music Group 81 85 -4 3 30 0
43 46 NR 43 The Bud Shank Quartet with Phil Woods Bouncing With Bud & Phil - Live At Yoshi’s Capri 81 98 -17 2 24 5
43 NR NR 43 Lorraine Feather Dooji Wooji Sanctuary 81 69 12 1 27 3
46 44 43 22 Curtis Stigers I Think It’s Going To Rain Today Concord Jazz 77 103 -26 13 22 1
46 50 50 46 Jo Ann Daugherty Range Of Motion Blujazz 77 85 -8 3 18 1
48 33 29 15 Alan Pasqua My New Old Friend Cryptogramophone 74 136 -62 11 23 0
49 49 41 20 Dana Landry Journey Home Summit 71 86 -15 10 17 0
50 NR 46 46 SFJazz Collective SFJazz Collective Nonesuch 69 64 5 4 27 3

Melvin Sparks This Is It (Savant) +19
Philip Catherine Meeting Colors (Dreyfus) +15
Sammy Figueroa & His Latin Jazz Explosion ...  And 
Sammy Walked In (Savant) +14
Roger Kellaway Remembering Bobby Darin (IPO 
Recordings) +13
The Clayton-Hamilton Jazz Orchestra Live At MCG 
(MCG Jazz) +12

The Clayton-Hamilton Jazz Orchestra Live At MCG 
(MCG Jazz) +88
Bill Charlap Plays George Gershwin: The American Soul 
(Blue Note) +62
Sean Jones Gemini (Mack Avenue) +36
Javon Jackson Have You Heard (Palmetto) +33
Freddy Cole This Love Of Mine (HighNote) +24

Beaux J Poo Boo All Things Are New (Summit)
Paul Serrato Excursions (Graffiti Productions)
Sammy Figueroa & His Latin Jazz Explosion ... And Sammy Walked In 
(Savant)
Afro-Latin Jazz Orch. w/ Arturo O’Farrill Noche Inolvidable (Palmetto)
Matt Criscuolo Lotus Blossom (Self-Produced)
Michael O’Neill The Long And Short Of It (Jazzmo)
The Dave Weckl Band Multiplicity (Stretch/Concord)
Rachel Z Grace (Chesky)
Ted Howe Ellington (Summit)
The Mort Weiss Quartet The Four Of Us: Live At Steamers (SMS Jazz)


